U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFrICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2022 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Recipient

Calhoun County School District
Clarke County School District
Dale County Board of Education
Saraland, City of

Fairbanks North Star Borough School District
Iditarod Area School District

Congress Elementary School District 17
Littleton Elementary School District #65
Naco School District 23

Nogales Unified School District 001
Round Valley Unified School District 10
Sanders Unified School District 18

St. David Unified School District #21

Alpena School District 5

Cutter Morning Star School District 21
Dumas School District

Elkins School District 10

Jasper School District

Lavaca School District

Lincoln Consolidated School District
Magazine School District
Mountainburg School District

Prairie Grove School District

Pulaski County Special School District
Searcy County School District
Sheridan School District 37

Vilonia Primary School District

Antioch Unified School District

Cajon Valley Union School District
Guadalupe Union School District
Hacienda-La Puente Unified School District
Merced Union High School District
Pleasant Ridge Union School District

Rim of World Unified School District

San Joaquin County Office of Education
Santa Ana Unified School District Public Facilities Corporation
Sierra Unified School District

South Whittier School District

West Covina Unified School District
Wheatland Union High School District

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY Til_ROUGH COMMUNITY POLICING

Award Amount

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$3,177

$237,518
$376,050

$35,121
$137,700
$170,270
$186,616
$496,295
$468,441
$352,038

$497,250
$345,147
$337,786
$109,117
$191,522
$493,500

$90,000
$489,000
$496,496
$181,125
$479,790
$427,690
$494,256
$460,690

$468,000
$500,000
$159,000

$78,843
$123,404
$375,000
$500,000
$500,000
$472,093
$375,000
$473,019
$500,000
$330,262



2022 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Georgia

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Recipient

Fremont RE-1 School District
Julesburg School District
Lewis-Palmer School District No. 38
South Routt RE-3 School District
Teller County School District 1
Wray School District RD-2

Bridgeport City School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District

Dooly County Board of Education
Lincoln County School District
Rockdale County Board of Education

Ririe Joint School District 252

Antioch School District 34

Argo Community High School District 217
Aurora West School District 129

Bremen Community High School District 228
Bunker Hill Community Unit SD 8

Central Community School District #4
Collinsville Community Unit School District 10
Diamond Lake School District 76

Herscher Community Unit School District #2
Lake Villa, Village of

Litchfield Community Unit School (Inc.)
Meridian Community Unit SD 223

Northwest Suburban Special Education Organization
Paris Union School District 95

Rantoul City School District 137

Avon Community School Corporation
Metropolitan School District of Warren Township
North Judson-San Perre School Corporation

Davis County Community School District
Marion Independent School District
Wapello Community School District

Rose Hill Unified School District

Barren County School District
Johnson County Board of Education
McCracken County Public Schools

Acadia Parish School Board
Assumption Parish School District
Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office
Lincoln Parish School Board
Terrebonne Parish Sheriff's Office

Franklin, County of
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Award Amount

$319,213
$219,101
$139,374
$120,000
$285,000
$147,211

$375,000
$498,750

$465,184
$274,065
$500,000

$279,469

$188,889
$374,625
$103,602
$500,000
$188,192
$294,782
$398,114
$365,250
$380,550
$4,298
$97,354
$500,000
$315,143
$307,381
$304,905

$500,000
$423,447
$262,500

$500,000
$330,958
$378,750

$99,911

$499,800
$375,000
$200,160

$350,700
$468,750
$107,700
$500,000
$100,317

$347,495
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2022 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory Recipient Award Amount
Massachusetts Brockton Public Schools $391,148
Narragansett Regional School District $120,487
Reads Collaborative $55,000
Michigan East Jordan Public Schools $487,750
Hazel Park School District $500,000
Jefferson Schools $300,000
Kalamazoo, City of $97,500
Mount Morris Consolidated Schools $500,000
Port Huron, City of $24,471
Vassar Public Schools $119,413
Watervliet Public School District $500,000
Minnesota Centennial School District 12 $300,000
Mississippi Chickasaw County School District $498,744
Hollandale School District $468,750
Lauderdale County School District $498,744
Leland School District $346,500
Newton City Schools $339,756
Union County School District $495,753
Yazoo County School District $366,618
Missouri Boonville R-1 School District $360,053
Bradleyville School District $33,523
Breckenridge, City of $200,125
Cass County R-8 Schools $30,000
Doniphan Reorganized School District 1 $499,994
Houston Reorganized School District R-1 $360,075
Logan-Rogersville School Police $350,000
Maries County R2 School District $429,675
Maysville R-I School District $225,000
Perry County School District 32 $92,089
Reeds Spring R-IV School $377,986
Sikeston R6 School District $439,732
Sunrise Elementary School District R9 $32,437
Warsaw R-IX School District $15,000
Wellington Napoleon R-9 School District $5,545
West County School District R4 $64,859
Montana Havre School District 16-A $365,411
Musselshell, County of $58,894
Nebraska Ambherst Public School District 119 $206,276
Elm Creek School District 9 $101,058
Pleasanton Public School District 105 $99,939
Wood River Rural High School $93,113
Nevada Elko County School District $485,263
Page 3 of 6

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY TiROUGH COMMUNITY POLICING




2022 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Recipient

Audubon Board of Education
Bloomingdale School District

Elizabeth Board of Education

Fort Lee School District

Middletown Township Board of Education
Nutley Public School District
Pleasantville, City of

Secaucus School District

Farmington, City of
Raton Municipal School District 11

Carle Place Union Free School District
Frontier Central School District (Inc.)
Sodus Central School District
Woodbury, Town of

Bertie County Board of Education
Jackson County Board of Education
Person County Schools
Rockingham County Schools
Stanly County Schools

Wilson County Schools

Central Cass School District
Williston Basin School District 007

Batavia Local School District

Caldwell Exempted Village School District
Hocking, County of

North Ridgeville City School District

Chickasha School District 1
Collinsville Public Schools
Haileyville, City of

Harrisburg School District #7

Lane Education Service District (Inc.)
Ninnekah Public Schools

Scio School District

Conrad Weiser Area School District
Ellwood City Area School District (Inc.)
Girard School District (Inc.)

Mid Valley School District

New Sewickley Township
Northwestern School District
Philadelphia, School District of
Phoenixville Area School District
Reynolds School District

Sharon City School District
Susquenita School System
Williams Valley School District
Wilmington Area School District
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Award Amount

$244,114
$142,612
$493,230
$500,000
$491,353
$375,602
$489,810
$499,980

$262,500
$375,000

$251,535
$468,750
$500,000

$11,226

$490,417
$420,008
$461,138
$495,843
$333,654
$411,261

$283,973
$500,000

$50,494
$157,201
$132,008
$259,386

$500,000
$179,457
$114,227
$500,000
$262,500
$500,000
$500,000

$468,750
$303,644
$283,201
$32,000
$10,984
$240,338
$500,000
$43,000
$173,700
$158,625
$132,038
$37,500
$217,313
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2022 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State
Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Recipient

Warwick Public Schools
Woonsocket, City of

Florence School District One
Fort Mill School District 4
Mpyrtle Beach, City of

Union County, School District of
York School District 1

Estelline School District #28-2

Etowah, City of (Inc.)

Fayette County Schools

Hamilton County Economic Development Foundation (Inc.)
Hawkins County School District
Humboldt City School District
Huntingdon Special School District
Knox County Schools (Inc.)
McMinn County

Monroe County Schools

Oak Ridge School District

Obion County School District

Abernathy Independent School District

Alief Independent School District

Austin Independent School District (Inc.)
Brazosport Independent School District (Inc.)
Charlotte Independent School District

Christoval Independent School District

Corsicana Independent School District

Diboll Independent School District

Farmersville Independent School District

Fort Worth Independent School District

High Island Independent School District

Kemp Independent School District

Lake Worth Independent School District

Little Cypress-Mauriceville Independent School District
McAllen Independent School District

Point Isabel Independent School District

Rio Grande City Consolidated Independent School District
Rocksprings Independent School District

San Antonio Independent School District

Santa Fe Independent School District

Spring Branch Independent School District (Inc.)
Stockdale Independent School District

Tornillo Independent School District

Uvalde Consolidated Independent School District
Weslaco Independent School District

Westwood Independent School District

White Oak Independent School District

Whiteface Consolidated Independent School District
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Award Amount

$358,273
$36,300

$500,000
$324,330
$198,750
$241,306
$114,407

$12,216

$218,909
$499,979
$498,000
$375,000
$498,794
$213,293
$493,677
$461,250
$374,319
$373,217
$177,430

$109,512
$486,000
$493,666
$463,320
$196,423
$100,000
$241,177
$234,956
$500,000
$359,591

$82,500
$375,000
$273,.217
$421,875
$295,555
$185,470
$259,848
$199,922
$494,304
$150,000
$122,889
$240,091
$100,800
$442.,400
$300,296
$194,907
$500,000
$100,000
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2022 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State
Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington
West Virginia

Wisconsin

Recipient
Juab School District

Milton Town School District (Inc.)

Manassas Park, City of
Radford City School District
Virginia Beach, School Board of the City of

Burlington, City of

Greenbrier County Board of Education
Hardy County Board of Education
Pendleton County Board of Education
Upshur, County of

Crandon, School District of (Inc.)
Denmark, School District of

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians of WI

Mellen School District

New Lisbon, School District of
Randolph School District
Waupaca, School District of

TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS

TOTAL FUNDING
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Award Amount
$199,275
$81,339

$500,000
$370,344
$389,025

$138,750

$500,000
$375,000
$500,000
$316,375

$402,336
$360,276
$255,287

$70,667

$72,500
$254,103
$362,573

235
$71,938,228
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