

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

State or Territory	Recipient	Award Amount
<u>Alabama</u>	Calhoun County School District Clarke County School District Dale County Board of Education Saraland, City of	\$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$3,177
<u>Alaska</u>	Fairbanks North Star Borough School District Iditarod Area School District	\$237,518 \$376,050
<u>Arizona</u>	Congress Elementary School District 17 Littleton Elementary School District #65 Naco School District 23 Nogales Unified School District 001 Round Valley Unified School District 10 Sanders Unified School District 18 St. David Unified School District #21	\$35,121 \$137,700 \$170,270 \$186,616 \$496,295 \$468,441 \$352,038
Arkansas	Alpena School District 5 Cutter Morning Star School District 21 Dumas School District Elkins School District 10 Jasper School District Lavaca School District Lincoln Consolidated School District Magazine School District Mountainburg School District Prairie Grove School District Pulaski County Special School District Searcy County School District Sheridan School District 37 Vilonia Primary School District	\$497,250 \$345,147 \$337,786 \$109,117 \$191,522 \$493,500 \$90,000 \$489,000 \$489,000 \$496,496 \$181,125 \$479,790 \$427,690 \$494,256 \$460,690
<u>California</u>	Antioch Unified School District Cajon Valley Union School District Guadalupe Union School District Hacienda-La Puente Unified School District Merced Union High School District Pleasant Ridge Union School District Rim of World Unified School District San Joaquin County Office of Education Santa Ana Unified School District Public Facilities Corporation Sierra Unified School District South Whittier School District West Covina Unified School District Wheatland Union High School District	\$468,000 \$500,000 \$159,000 \$78,843 \$123,404 \$375,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$472,093 \$375,000 \$473,019 \$500,000 \$330,262

State or Territory	Recipient	Award Amount
<u>Colorado</u>	Fremont RE-1 School District Julesburg School District Lewis-Palmer School District No. 38 South Routt RE-3 School District Teller County School District 1 Wray School District RD-2	\$319,213 \$219,101 \$139,374 \$120,000 \$285,000 \$147,211
Connecticut	Bridgeport City School District	\$375,000
<u>Delaware</u>	Red Clay Consolidated School District	\$498,750
<u>Georgia</u>	Dooly County Board of Education Lincoln County School District Rockdale County Board of Education	\$465,184 \$274,065 \$500,000
<u>Idaho</u>	Ririe Joint School District 252	\$279,469
Illinois	Antioch School District 34 Argo Community High School District 217 Aurora West School District 129 Bremen Community High School District 228 Bunker Hill Community Unit SD 8 Central Community School District #4 Collinsville Community Unit School District 10 Diamond Lake School District 76 Herscher Community Unit School District #2 Lake Villa, Village of Litchfield Community Unit School (Inc.) Meridian Community Unit SD 223 Northwest Suburban Special Education Organization Paris Union School District 95 Rantoul City School District 137	\$188,889 \$374,625 \$103,602 \$500,000 \$188,192 \$294,782 \$398,114 \$365,250 \$380,550 \$4,298 \$97,354 \$500,000 \$315,143 \$307,381 \$304,905
<u>Indiana</u>	Avon Community School Corporation Metropolitan School District of Warren Township North Judson-San Perre School Corporation	\$500,000 \$423,447 \$262,500
<u>Iowa</u>	Davis County Community School District Marion Independent School District Wapello Community School District	\$500,000 \$330,958 \$378,750
Kansas	Rose Hill Unified School District	\$99,911
Kentucky	Barren County School District Johnson County Board of Education McCracken County Public Schools	\$499,800 \$375,000 \$200,160
<u>Louisiana</u>	Acadia Parish School Board Assumption Parish School District Lafayette Parish Sheriff's Office Lincoln Parish School Board Terrebonne Parish Sheriff's Office	\$350,700 \$468,750 \$107,700 \$500,000 \$100,317
Maine	Franklin, County of	\$347,495

State or Territory	Recipient	Award Amount
Massachusetts	Brockton Public Schools	\$391,148
	Narragansett Regional School District	\$120,487
	Reads Collaborative	\$55,000
Michigan Michigan	East Jordan Public Schools	\$487,750
	Hazel Park School District	\$500,000
	Jefferson Schools	\$300,000
	Kalamazoo, City of Mount Morris Consolidated Schools	\$97,500 \$500,000
	Port Huron, City of	\$500,000 \$24,471
	Vassar Public Schools	\$119,413
	Watervliet Public School District	\$500,000
<u>Minnesota</u>	Centennial School District 12	\$300,000
<u>Mississippi</u>	Chickasaw County School District	\$498,744
	Hollandale School District	\$468,750
	Lauderdale County School District	\$498,744
	Leland School District	\$346,500
	Newton City Schools	\$339,756
	Union County School District	\$495,753
	Yazoo County School District	\$366,618
<u>Missouri</u>	Boonville R-1 School District	\$360,053
	Bradleyville School District	\$33,523
	Breckenridge, City of	\$200,125
	Cass County R-8 Schools Doniphan Reorganized School District 1	\$30,000 \$499,994
	Houston Reorganized School District R-1	\$360,075
	Logan-Rogersville School Police	\$350,000
	Maries County R2 School District	\$429,675
	Maysville R-I School District	\$225,000
	Perry County School District 32	\$92,089
	Reeds Spring R-IV School	\$377,986
	Sikeston R6 School District	\$439,732
	Sunrise Elementary School District R9	\$32,437
	Warsaw R-IX School District	\$15,000
	Wellington Napoleon R-9 School District	\$5,545
	West County School District R4	\$64,859
<u>Montana</u>	Havre School District 16-A	\$365,411
	Musselshell, County of	\$58,894
<u>Nebraska</u>	Amherst Public School District 119	\$206,276
	Elm Creek School District 9	\$101,058
	Pleasanton Public School District 105	\$99,939
	Wood River Rural High School	\$93,113
<u>Nevada</u>	Elko County School District	\$485,263

<u>State</u>	Recipient	Award Amount
New Jersey	Audubon Board of Education Bloomingdale School District Elizabeth Board of Education Fort Lee School District Middletown Township Board of Education Nutley Public School District Pleasantville, City of Secaucus School District	\$244,114 \$142,612 \$493,230 \$500,000 \$491,353 \$375,602 \$489,810 \$499,980
New Mexico	Farmington, City of Raton Municipal School District 11	\$262,500 \$375,000
New York	Carle Place Union Free School District Frontier Central School District (Inc.) Sodus Central School District Woodbury, Town of	\$251,535 \$468,750 \$500,000 \$11,226
North Carolina	Bertie County Board of Education Jackson County Board of Education Person County Schools Rockingham County Schools Stanly County Schools Wilson County Schools	\$490,417 \$420,008 \$461,138 \$495,843 \$333,654 \$411,261
North Dakota	Central Cass School District Williston Basin School District 007	\$283,973 \$500,000
<u>Ohio</u>	Batavia Local School District Caldwell Exempted Village School District Hocking, County of North Ridgeville City School District	\$50,494 \$157,201 \$132,008 \$259,386
<u>Oklahoma</u>	Chickasha School District 1 Collinsville Public Schools Haileyville, City of Harrisburg School District #7 Lane Education Service District (Inc.) Ninnekah Public Schools Scio School District	\$500,000 \$179,457 \$114,227 \$500,000 \$262,500 \$500,000 \$500,000
<u>Pennsylvania</u>	Conrad Weiser Area School District Ellwood City Area School District (Inc.) Girard School District (Inc.) Mid Valley School District New Sewickley Township Northwestern School District Philadelphia, School District of Phoenixville Area School District Reynolds School District Sharon City School District Susquenita School System Williams Valley School District Wilmington Area School District	\$468,750 \$303,644 \$283,201 \$32,000 \$10,984 \$240,338 \$500,000 \$43,000 \$173,700 \$158,625 \$132,038 \$37,500 \$217,313

<u>State</u>	Recipient	Award Amount
Rhode Island	Warwick Public Schools Woonsocket, City of	\$358,273 \$36,300
South Carolina	Florence School District One Fort Mill School District 4 Myrtle Beach, City of Union County, School District of York School District 1	\$500,000 \$324,330 \$198,750 \$241,306 \$114,407
South Dakota	Estelline School District #28-2	\$12,216
<u>Tennessee</u>	Etowah, City of (Inc.) Fayette County Schools Hamilton County Economic Development Foundation (Inc.) Hawkins County School District Humboldt City School District Huntingdon Special School District Knox County Schools (Inc.) McMinn County Monroe County Schools Oak Ridge School District Obion County School District	\$218,909 \$499,979 \$498,000 \$375,000 \$498,794 \$213,293 \$493,677 \$461,250 \$374,319 \$373,217 \$177,430
Texas	Abernathy Independent School District Alief Independent School District (Inc.) Brazosport Independent School District (Inc.) Charlotte Independent School District Christoval Independent School District Corsicana Independent School District Corsicana Independent School District Diboll Independent School District Farmersville Independent School District Fort Worth Independent School District High Island Independent School District Kemp Independent School District Lake Worth Independent School District Little Cypress-Mauriceville Independent School District McAllen Independent School District Point Isabel Independent School District Rio Grande City Consolidated Independent School District Rocksprings Independent School District San Antonio Independent School District Santa Fe Independent School District Spring Branch Independent School District Tornillo Independent School District Tornillo Independent School District Westwood Independent School District Westwood Independent School District Westwood Independent School District Westwood Independent School District White Oak Independent School District White Oak Independent School District White Oak Independent School District	\$109,512 \$486,000 \$493,666 \$463,320 \$196,423 \$100,000 \$241,177 \$234,956 \$500,000 \$359,591 \$82,500 \$375,000 \$273,217 \$421,875 \$295,555 \$185,470 \$259,848 \$199,922 \$494,304 \$150,000 \$122,889 \$240,091 \$100,800 \$442,400 \$300,296 \$194,907
	White Oak Independent School District Whiteface Consolidated Independent School District	\$500,000 \$100,000

<u>State</u>	<u>Recipient</u>	Award Amount
<u>Utah</u>	Juab School District	\$199,275
Vermont	Milton Town School District (Inc.)	\$81,339
<u>Virginia</u>	Manassas Park, City of Radford City School District Virginia Beach, School Board of the City of	\$500,000 \$370,344 \$389,025
Washington	Burlington, City of	\$138,750
West Virginia	Greenbrier County Board of Education Hardy County Board of Education Pendleton County Board of Education Upshur, County of	\$500,000 \$375,000 \$500,000 \$316,375
Wisconsin	Crandon, School District of (Inc.) Denmark, School District of Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians of WI Mellen School District New Lisbon, School District of Randolph School District Waupaca, School District of TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS	\$402,336 \$360,276 \$255,287 \$70,667 \$72,500 \$254,103 \$362,573
	TOTAL FUNDING	\$71,938,228